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Office racking basic rack, Depth 300 mm, Height /storage shelf width:
1960/994mm
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Order data
Order number 991800 1960/994
GTIN 2050002057654
Item class o
Description
Version:

Office racking galvanised. Rack stiles with lug pattern permit easy insertion of storage shelves
at 53 mm intervals. Storage shelves with double edge base with 10-fold longitudinal edge for
particularly high stability and load capacity.

Galvanised end stops on the back of the storage shelves prevent files, boxes etc. from being
pushed through. The top shelf functions as a rack cover without end stop.

Rack height 1960 mm: Suitable for 5 box files.

Rack height 2278 mm: Suitable for 6 box files.

Description:

Extension size:

Basic rack: Nominal length + 62 mm

add-on rack: Nominal length + 31 mm

Fitted with:

Number of storage shelves with end stop: 5

Number of storage shelves without end stop: 1

Supplied with:

Basic rack with cross braces, 4 floor anchors, 4 shims.

Extension rack without cross braces, with 2 floor anchors, 2 shims.

Note:
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- Screw-on base plates are supplied.
- No wall attachment possible.
- Access from one side only due to use of cross brace.

- Supplied for self-assembly, saving freight costs. Delivered unassembled.
- For extension racks, the following cross braces are required for each third rack bay: 1 x

cross brace No. 992045 size 1325.
Material: galvanised
Assembled size basic rack width: 1056 mm
Storage shelf load capacity: 100 kg
maximum bay load: 600 kg

Technical description

maximum bay load

Depth

Width

Height

Application range

Assembled size basic rack width
Storage shelf load capacity

Shelf load capacity / maximum distributed shelf load (on
metal)

Shelf thickness
Height adjustment interval

Type of installation

600 kg
300 mm
994 mm
1960 mm

File racking
1056 mm
100 kg

100 kg

30 mm
53 mm

Plug-in racking

Material galvanised
Product name attribute Depth 300 mm
Type of product File racking
Accessories

Storage shelf for office racking Storage shelf width x depth
994X300 mm

991821 994X300
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