

Office racking basic rack, Depth 300 mm, Height /storage shelf width: 1960/994mm



Order data

Order number	991800 1960/994
GTIN	2050002057654
Item class	95\$

Description

Version:

Office racking galvanised. Rack stiles with lug pattern permit easy insertion of storage shelves at 53 mm intervals. Storage shelves with double edge base with 10-fold longitudinal edge for particularly high stability and load capacity.

Galvanised end stops on the back of the storage shelves prevent files, boxes etc. from being pushed through. The top shelf functions as a rack cover without end stop.

Rack height 1960 mm: Suitable for 5 box files. Rack height 2278 mm: Suitable for 6 box files.

Description: Extension size:

Basic rack: Nominal length + 62 mm **add-on rack:** Nominal length + 31 mm

Fitted with:

Number of storage shelves with end stop: 5 Number of storage shelves without end stop: 1

Supplied with:

Basic rack with cross braces, 4 floor anchors, 4 shims.

Extension rack without cross braces, with 2 floor anchors, 2 shims.

Note:

- · Screw-on base plates are supplied.
- · No wall attachment possible.
- · Access from one side only due to use of cross brace.
- · Supplied for self-assembly, saving freight costs. Delivered unassembled.
- \cdot For extension racks, the following cross braces are required for each third rack bay: 1 \times cross brace No. 992045 size 1325.

Material: galvanised

Assembled size basic rack width: 1056 mm

Storage shelf load capacity: 100 kg

maximum bay load: 600 kg

Technical description

maximum bay load	600 kg
Depth	300 mm
Width	994 mm
Height	1960 mm
Application range	File racking
Assembled size basic rack width	1056 mm
Storage shelf load capacity	100 kg
Shelf load capacity / maximum distributed shelf load (on metal)	100 kg
Shelf thickness	30 mm
Height adjustment interval	53 mm
Type of installation	Plug-in racking
Material	galvanised
Product name attribute	Depth 300 mm
Type of product	File racking

Accessories

Storage shelf for office racking	Storage shelf width \times depth
994X300 mm	

991821 994X300